3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERS IQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION 2000v2015 | LG | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE = T EcR- 17003431 o T T
C ECR-19-00119]1 23JAN2019 | TB CT
21512871 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D | ECR-21-125350 J80Ec2021 | FU | VY
2151287-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151287-1 D TERMINATING UNLT MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151287-2 D TERMINATING UNLT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151287-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151287-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151287-1 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] - -] - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 2793
-] - Tl ] -] - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
R R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
-] -] - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR DATA R 2119082-5 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
CRIMP ST7E TYPE R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE |1 57 mm [ 0621 F N - e 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL | 1.78 mm [.070] O - | | | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (@) R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
408-35047 -] -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] - T - ] - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
-] - T - ] - ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
N Tl - ] - ] 1-1752354-7 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - | | - - 99311711 PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
TERMINAL NAME: 1.0 RECEPTACLE CONTACT S -] - -] - 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - - 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1795
4£.80-5.30 mm [.189-.209 IN] | 60-1.90 mm [.063-.075 IN] - | [ R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
) ) ) ~ |REF|REF|REF|REF|REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
XEEMQQ%[QN e N v 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SPECTIFICATION - - i} - 1 1 1 1 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
R R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIEDZKL R R 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
15547231 R R 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
R R 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
R R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
ST7E rg:g om [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
VSS 0 B5mm? 0 0 05 L 0a1e 000 T FWARNING R R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
TVSS OR AESSY 0 751mm2 |1 Tes/0 05 T 0265/~ 007 - ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT ReFERENCE - [ 4444 4] 4| 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 54
AVSS OR AESSX 0.5fmm2 | 1.05+/-0.05 [.041+/- 002] 9.0 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE -2l 2|21 2] 22 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12, 53
AVSS 0. 5mm? 1.03+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 9.0 SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O S I O U O R B B B 2018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 S)a
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR vy vt Slledero  BUWPER, HOLD DOWR o
R R 6907537 SPACER, TONKER 50
L[] PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
R 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S L T 18055151 |RAM ASSEMBLY, oF ATLANILL =
CTORAGE OF APELICATOR. * R R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
zfx R R 1752356-1 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
ﬁggfg Eﬁgg @ﬁ%@?? fifﬁfﬂfiﬁ féggfgg gg Jﬁ§§§§§ gg figw Eég" B N N N N c07938975  |SCR, BHSC, Hofls (M4 K c0) 33
| -2l 22 2] 2] 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
z/\xgg;yfcxgégH&A§E£EEEP§§E§EJJIgSEW$ECJS§YSEggjﬁgTwsﬁg mrfNBgHE 4JL — Eé?i%LHE?gH¥ R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- E;% - . R R 4558882 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S B 1 45 MAX — T T 370928-5  1STRIP GUTDE >4
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. f B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
6. BgéiagN%PE?éiIggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER Zﬁ_ ] f f L f f ;wligéif g?é?EEERFLé¥bEREEE§A %g
’ | BARREL FRONT POINT HEIGHT N T 2719806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
(FROM BOTTOM SURFACE BOX TO FRONT BARREL END)
R R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
R R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
N - e ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1633861-3 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
N e e ] 6-1633129-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 062 8
R R 3-240641-8 |SPACER 7
R R 1-2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R R 2380114 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2l e 6-1803453-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
R R 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 3-1333281-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
770-72/-71]-52/-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS0CTZ0T3 — TE Comnect vt
CH(E!L?LEY 090CT2015 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 090CT2015 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e i 16 e
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE E\EE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151 287 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE
i

tCHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRIN
(SHOWN

G SETTING POSITTION
FROM REAR SITDE)

30mm STROKE

DETALL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40 STROKE
mm 40mm STROKE AOmm STROKE
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL
POST FEED PRE FEED SRR

Loc DIST REVISTONS

/x 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

—==—1.34+0.5

(.H’REF
B

i1y

[~

=/

\WﬂbRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

)

RAM AND HOLD-DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Ao DWYN>HN 090CT2015 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENS |ONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé’BAMEY e o eere R

' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 090CT2015 [namE ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION 5

ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @}Ei}é% v R ]
‘ ‘ ‘ 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S + :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2151287

SCALE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV {j
ON




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S ‘C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151287-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151287-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151287-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] F
INSUL |1.78 mm [.070] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- ] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 286
-] 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N - |1 ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TERMINAL NAME: 1.0 RECEPTACLE CONTACT S ~ | V] 1] 7-1802377 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 % 4.0 4]
- -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
— -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
4.80-5.30 mm L189.2091TE547O 1.60-1.90 mm [.063-.075 INJ R lREF 01070 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
T ~ ] -] 2119641-2 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
SPECTFICATION -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
-4 ] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ H S 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |14]
TTTE T -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
N - [ 1] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 11713
-] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE _ _~|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT R L L PR -
= B2 — [ T [ 1| 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
AVSS 0.85mm 2 1. 19+/-0.05 [ 047+/-.002] ! _ | | 21199431 WASHER  SPACER 659
ixii;i; i&??;QBYSSmi 1.16+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 1.6 CWARNTNG B 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
é mme | 1.05+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 9.0 - o ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
AVSS 0. 5mm 1.03+4/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 9.0 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE A IR I 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO i A c168083-3 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 03
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1 1 %ﬂ?ggw gwﬁfﬁﬁgﬂﬁw&Mg g%
L] I 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND N | Tocso6- 1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
CTORAGE OF ApplcaToR. - o ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zfx - 2 [ 2 ] 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 HN I 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY. STRLP GULDE >0
/AN CRIMP MEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i 455888-2 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 4JL o B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. E’LH—D( \ Eé?i%LHE?gH¥ _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8.0 2
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. | = E |45 MAX - e je | 1-19028-2 WASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 20
| -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
5. BgéiagN%PE%éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ?7_ NI 1798061 INSERT. SHEAR 3
’ GARREL FRONT POINT HEIGHT -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
(FROM BOTTOM SURFACE BOX TO FRONT BARREL END) -] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
N - 1] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1633861-3 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
N T ] 6-1633129-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .062 38
-] 3-240641-8 |SPACER 7
- - - - - S
-] 1-2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-4 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ] 6-1803453-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
-] 155888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 3-1333281-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIOCTZ0TS — R
Y YIN G Y
CH(? BLILEY 090CT2015 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 090CT2015 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LG ey AT T )
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 w 5 w 2 8 7 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—=lls—1.340.5
F
Wﬁ\ \\‘!’RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

J AR m

35.98£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| ‘i’)REF
= o

=N
=

I —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

090CT2015

‘ ‘}‘SCOWM$%W DWQ>YIN (G TE Connectivity
H 090CTZ015 e

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CH (D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
: G.BAILEY
[\ DIMENS ONS:
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 090CT2015 |NamME

@
O Sy, G

mm L.GUo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @}{::}335 = AFPLICATION SPeC I —
AAAAAA +- N
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A‘ 00779 @:2151287
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVD

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




